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Holding the Man
An all-Australian cast stars in one of Australia’s biggest hits. A love story that speaks
across generations, sexual preference and cultures.

“The entire cast is terrific in this true-life love story. Tommy Murphy's adaptation of
Timothy Conigrave’s book as directed by Larry Moss is superbly presented by the
Australian Theatre Company. It is one of our FEATURED events.GO!” – Performing Arts
LIVE

Writer, actor and activist Timothy Conigrave’s best-selling memoir is one of Australia's great love stories. The stage
version by Tommy Murphy captures all its special magic, a celebration that speaks across generations, sexual
preference and cultures.

The course of teenage love rarely runs smooth, but it is a white-water adventure if you are a gay boy in an all-boys
school in 1970s Melbourne with a crush on the captain of the football team. Despite the odds, Tim and John fall in
love and for fifteen years their relationship survives everything life throws at it — the separations, the discriminations,
the temptations, the jealousies and the losses — until the only problem love can't solve threatens to part them

The Australian Theatre Company presents the Los Angeles premiere with an all-Australian cast, directed by veteran
Hollywood acting coach Larry Moss.

“Tim’s story is funny, harrowing, honest and universal,” says Moss. “Like some of us, he discovers too late that he is
loved. By the time he finds out he had it, he can no longer get it back.”

Holding the Man opens on May 10 and continues through June 29, with performances on Thursdays, Fridays and
Saturdays at 8 p.m. and Sundays at 3 p.m. Two preview performances take place on Thursday, May 8 and Friday,
May 9, both at 8 p.m. General admission is $34.99. The Matrix Theatre is located at 7657 Melrose Avenue, Los
Angeles, CA 90046 (west of Stanley Ave., between Fairfax and La Brea). For reservations and information, call 323-
960-7735 or go to www.holdingtheman.us.

Presenter / Producer: Australian Theatre Company

Listed Categories
Theater > Drama

Event Phone: 323-960-7735

Venue
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Venue
The Matrix Theatre
7657 Melrose Avenue
Los Angeles CA 90046

Regions:
LA - Hollywood / Westside

Performance Dates: 5/8/2014 - 6/29/2014
Thursday, 05/08/2014
Friday, 05/09/2014
Saturday, 05/10/2014
Sunday, 05/11/2014
Thursday, 05/15/2014
Friday, 05/16/2014
Saturday, 05/17/2014
Sunday, 05/18/2014
Thursday, 05/22/2014
Friday, 05/23/2014
Saturday, 05/24/2014
Sunday, 05/25/2014
Thursday, 05/29/2014
Friday, 05/30/2014
Saturday, 05/31/2014
Sunday, 06/01/2014

Thursday, 06/05/2014
Friday, 06/06/2014
Saturday, 06/07/2014
Sunday, 06/08/2014
Thursday, 06/12/2014
Friday, 06/13/2014
Saturday, 06/14/2014
Sunday, 06/15/2014
Thursday, 06/19/2014
Friday, 06/20/2014
Saturday, 06/21/2014
Sunday, 06/22/2014
Thursday, 06/26/2014
Friday, 06/27/2014
Saturday, 06/28/2014
Sunday, 06/29/2014

Performance Times
Thurs, Fri & Sat @ 8pm
Sundays @ 3pm

Ticket Information:
$34.99

Street parking or $3 paid parking available at the lot on Stanley just south of Melrose.
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